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(Refer to the figures of piping direction to the right.)

Handle Operation Angle and Air Flow Direction
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How to Order

VH200 VH300

VH400 VH600

Va
lve

 o
ut

pu
t p

re
ss

ur
e 

M
Pa

Va
lve

 o
ut

pu
t p

re
ss

ur
e 

M
Pa

Va
lve

 o
ut

pu
t p

re
ss

ur
e 

M
Pa

C[dm3/(s·bar)] 1.5 C[dm3/(s·bar)] 4.5

C[dm3/(s·bar)] 38.8C[dm3/(s·bar)] 11.9

Flow Rate Characteristics

Va
lve

 o
ut

pu
t p

re
ss

ur
e 

M
Pa

Flow rate (L/min (ANR)) 

Flow rate (m3/min (ANR)) 

Flow rate (L/min (ANR)) 

Flow rate (L/min (ANR)) 

Supply pressure MPa

Supply pressure MPa Supply pressure MPa

Supply pressure MPa

VH  2   4  1 02

Suffix symbol

Nil
L

R

VH2 VH3 VH4 VH6
Description

Standard
Long handle

Handle position
180° change



—





—















Body size
Symbol

Nil
X116

Standard
Handle (Red)Body size (Base size)

2
3
4
6

1/4 base
3/8 base
1/2 base
1 base

∗ When specifying more than one option, indicate 
symbols alphabetically.

∗ Note that 1(P) port of VH600 is located on handle side
as standard.

Made to Order

—

———

Piping/Mounting

Symbol

0

1

2

3

4

5

Note) PipingMounting
method

Body

Body

Body

Panel
mount

Panel
mount

Panel
mount

VH2 VH3 VH4 VH6

Hand valve

Note) For VH600, 3(R) port is located only on the bottom.

Body size

Port size (Nominal size)

02
03
04
06
10

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4
1

Function
0
1
2

3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center

2 position

Thread type
Nil
N
F

Rc
NPT

G

Port size
(Nominal size)Symbol

VH2 VH3 VH4 VH6


—
—
—
—

—
—
—








—
—
—









—

1697

Hand Valve  VH Series

VM

VMG

VR

VR51

VHK

VH

VHS

VHS

VH

B


